G.N. 6836

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the Government Notice No. 6599 in Gazette No. 36 dated 8 September 2017, it is hereby notified that the acting appointment in respect of Dr. Bernard CHAN Pak-li, J.P., should be amended to read:—

Name and Rank	Appointment	Date	Remarks
Dr. Bernard CHAN Pak-li, J.P.	Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development in addition to his appointment as Under Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development	8.9.2017 (afternoon)	Acting Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development <i>vice</i> Mr. Edward YAU Tang-wah, G.B.S., J.P. on duty visit
Dr. Bernard CHAN Pak-li, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development	10.9.2017 (noon)	Ceased to act as Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development on resumption of duty by Mr. Edward YAU Tang-wah, G.B.S., J.P.